## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PHIGENIX, INC.
Petitioner

v.

IMMUNOGEN, INC.
Patent Owner

CASE IPR2014-00676 Patent 8,337,856

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL G. ROSENBLUM, PH.D.

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL G. ROSENBLUM, PH.D. CASE IPR2014-00676

In accordance with § 37 C.F.R. 42.53(d)(4), Patent Owner ImmunoGen, Inc.

hereby provides notice to Petitioner Phigenix, Inc. that the deposition of Michael G.

Rosenblum, Ph.D. will be held on Tuesday, December 16 and Wednesday,

The deposition will include up to 7 hours of cross December 17, 2014.

examination, 4 hours of redirect questioning, and 2 hours of recross examination.

On both days, the deposition will commence at 9:30 am in the offices of Andrews

Kurth LLP located at 1350 I Street NW, Washington, DC, 20005. The cross-

examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law

to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by Live Note or other real-time

reporting.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Eldora Ellison/

Eldora L. Ellison, Ph.D.

Lead Attorney for Patent Owner ImmunoGen, Inc.

Registration No. 39,967

Date: November 26, 2014

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005-3934

(202) 371-2600



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned, "Notice of Deposition of Michael G. Rosenblum, Ph.D.," was served in its entirety on November 26, 2014, via email upon the following parties:

Ping Wang ANDREWS KURTH, LLP 1350 I Street NW, Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005

Tel: (202) 662-3042 Fax: (202) 662-3729

PingWang@andrewskurth.com

Gregory Porter ANDREWS KURTH, LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, TX 77002

Tel: (713) 220-4621 Fax: (713) 220-4257

GregPorter@andrewskurth.com

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Eldora Ellison/ Eldora L. Ellison, Ph.D. Lead Attorney for Patent Owner ImmunoGen, Inc. Registration No. 39,967

Date: November 26, 2014

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 1932405\_1

